

Run Mount Holly 2024



Date: Saturday, April 27, 2024

Courses: 5K Greenway Gallop

10K River Run

Location: Mt. Holly Municipal Complex, 400 E. Central Ave., Mt. Holly, 28120

Purpose & Support: Run Mount Holly is a fundraising event benefiting the Mount Holly Community Development Foundation. Proceeds will assist the Foundation in its efforts to advance the health, well-being, and prosperity of Mount Holly, while maintaining our sense of community. The event is produced by the Foundation board and volunteers.

Fundraising Goal: Through runner's registration fees and sponsorship contributions, the Foundation's fundraising goal for Run Mount Holly 2024 is \$7,500.00

Schedule of Events:

Friday: 12-6pm Race Packet Pick Up for Pre-Registered Runners
Saturday: 7:15am Onsite Registration & Check-In; Info Tents Open

8:00am 10k River Run begins

8:30am 5k Greenway Gallop Starts

10:00am Course Closes10:15am Awards Ceremony

11:00am Information Tents Close

Mount Holly Community Development Foundation

Inc. (NC non-profit)(501c3)

P. O. Box 93, Mount Holly, NC 28120

Email: MountHollyFoundation@gmail.cm

Sponsorship Levels

Greenway Gallop Dash 5K Race/ River Run 10K Race Host \$1,500 (each)(x2)

- Logo t-shirts.
- Inclusion of name and logo on printed materials and Sponsorship banner at the event.
- Recognition at start of 5k race, announcements, throughout event and at awards ceremony.
- Inclusion on social media posts, website, and e-newsletter pre- and post- event (at MHCDF's discretion).
- Post-event thank you on social media postings and on website.

Start/Finish Line Host \$1,000 (each)(x2)

- Logo t-shirts.
- Name and logo on Start/Finish Line banner (exclusive).
- Recognition at start of each race and at awards ceremony.
- Inclusion on social media posts, website, and e-newsletter pre- and post- event (at MHCDF's discretion).

Awards Ceremony Host \$750

- Logo t-shirts.
- Inclusion of name and logo on virtual race site.
- Inclusion on social media posts, website, and e-newsletter pre- and post- event (at MHCDF's discretion).
- Post-event thank you on social media postings and on website.

Joy Outside Host \$500

- Logo t-shirts.
- Recognition during awards ceremony (please provide a banner if you wish for us to display one
- Inclusion on social media posts, website, and e-newsletter pre- and post- event (at MHCDF's discretion).

Race Champions \$250 each

- Logo t-shirts.
- Name and logo on printed advertising/materials (at MHCDF Discretion) with "Support from

<your name/logo>, Run Mount Holly's advertising champion."

· Recognition during awards ceremony.

Race Friends \$100 and above

- Logo t-shirts.
- · Recognition at awards ceremony.

Mount Holly Community Development Foundation, Inc. is a charity registered as a tax-exempt by the IRS under section 501(c)3. Financial information about this organization and a copy of its license are available from the State Solicitation Licensing Branch at 919.807.2214. This license is not an endorsement by the State. No tangible goods or services are provided in return for contribution.